STATE OF NEBRASKA NEBRASKA POWER REVIEW BOARD

	State	e of Ne	braska	
• • • • • • • • •	Power	Revie	w Boar	d
Filed at	92	7am	This	27
day of_	Ser	tem	her	20,24
By: 5	sar	a B	uke	4
Title:	P	ara	lea	al
				-

Received

IN THE MATTER OF THE AMENDED JOINT APPLICATION)	
BY NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT AND)	
THE CITY OF SOUTH SIOUX CITY TO AMEND)	
THE RETAIL SERVICE AREA AGREEMENT)	C
BETWEEN THE PARTIES)	J.

SAA 253 S**AA 253-24-A**

This Amendment, made and executed September 27, 2024, by and between Nebraska Public Power District (hereinafter called "NPPD") and City of South Sioux City. NPPD is a public corporation and political subdivision of the State of Nebraska. The City of South Sioux City is a municipal corporation of the State of Nebraska.

WHEREAS, the City of South Sioux City and NPPD serve customers at retail in adjoining areas; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 70, Article 10 of the Revised Statues of the State of Nebraska authorizes and directs suppliers of electric serving customers at retail in adjoining service area to enter into written agreements specifying either the service areas or customers each shall serve; and

WHEREAS, The Parties did pursuant to such statutes enter into a Retail Service Area Agreement designates as SAA 253 which was approved by the Nebraska Power Review Board on January 7, 1965; and

WHEREAS, Amendments to SAA 253 have been approved by the Nebraska Power Review Board from time to time; and

WHEREAS, NPPD has agreed to transfer its service area rights for the portion of its territory as identified on the map in Exhibit A with such territory to be transferred described by metes and bound in Exhibit B; and

WHEREAS, NPPD has agreed to transfer such portion of its service territory at no expense from the City of South Sioux City; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties enter into this Amendment to SAA 253 pursuant to said statues for the purpose of assigning or modifying specific adjoining retail service areas and customers to be served under the terms of the following mutual provisions.

FIRST

Attached hereto, marked Exhibit A, and made part hereof by reference as though set forth in detail herein, is a map that shows the existing retail service area for the City of South Sioux City adjacent to the service area of NPPD, the existing boundary between the two, and also clearly identifies the proposed amended service area boundary between the City of South Sioux City and NPPD.

The parties hereto propose that existing Retail Service Area Agreement 253 between the Parties be amended as set forth on Exhibit A by transferring the NPPD service area described by metes and bounds in Exhibit B to South Sioux City.

SECOND

Attached hereto, marked Exhibit A, and made part hereof by reference as though set forth in detail herein, is a map that shows the surveyed annexed property into the City of South Sioux City. Clearly identifies the proposed amended service area boundary between the City of South Sioux City and NPPD.

THIRD

This amendment to the Retail Service Area Agreement 253 shall become effective only after the approval by the Nebraska Power Review Board and shall thereafter become a part of the Retail Service Area Agreement 253, which was approved by the Nebraska Power Review Board.

FOURTH

This amendment to the Retail Service Area Agreement 253 is executed by the Parties to assign or modify only the retail service areas set forth in Retail Service Area Agreement 253. All other provisions of Retail Service Area Agreement 253 shall remain in full force and in effect.

FIFTH

The Joint Application to Amend the Retail Service Area Agreement (SAA 253) between the parties that was submitted by the City of South Sioux City on 08/27/2024 is hereby withdrawn and replaced by this Amended Application.

CITY OF SOUTH SIOUX CITY	NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT
By: Myller	By: Counting Dantlinger
Printed Name: Rod koch	Printed Name: Courtney Dentlinger
Title: Mayor	Title: VP Customer Services and External Affairs
Date: 9-20-2024	Date: 9-27-2024

SAA 253-24-A



